

NEA Engineering Company Ltd.

Chakupat, Lalitpur, Nepal

Bid issued on: 2024/05/09

Addendum No.: 2

Addendum Issued on: 2024/06/03

The following Changes are made in the Bid Document



IFB No. and Title:

NEC/NCB/WORKS/PV/03-2080/81

Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, and Commissioning of 25 kWp Grid Connected Solar PV with Battery Backup System All Complete.

S.N.	Chapter / Clause	Relevant Topics	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	Invitation for Bids	2. Minimum Work Experience of similar size and nature	Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: 5 (Five) number of projects and value of each project should not be less than NRs. 45,00,000.00	Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: 1 (One) number of projects and value of each project should not be less than NRs. 36,67,000.00
2	Work Requirements/Specifications	Operation and maintenance of the system (page no.: 94)	The Contractor shall provide the operation and maintenance service for Five (5) operation years of the project without any cost burden to the Client.	It is covered under GCC33.1. Hence "Operation and maintenance of the system" in page no.: 94 has been deleted.
3	Special Conditions of Contract/ GCC33.1	Defect Liability Period	The Defects Liability Period is: 365 days plus additional 4 Years.	The Defects Liability Period is: 365 days
4	Evaluation and Qualification Criteria / Section III	Section III/ 2.1 Eligibility / 2.1.5 Other Eligibility/ Manufacturer's Authorization Letter	Compliance requirements of JV for Manufacturer's Authorization Letter is must meet requirement for Each Partner. (Refer attached sheet below)	Compliance requirements of JV for Manufacturer's Authorization Letter is must meet requirement for One Partner. (Refer attached sheet below)

Existing Provision for Eligibility Criteria under Section III/ 2.1 Eligibility / 2.1.5 Other Eligibility/ Manufacturer's Authorization Letter

Criteria		Compliance Requirements			Documents
Requirement	Single Entity	Joint Venture			Submission Requirements
		All Partners Combined	Each Partner	One Partner	
Manufacturer's Authorization Letter	must meet requirement	not applicable	must meet requirement	not applicable	Document attachment

Amended Provision for Eligibility Criteria under Section III/ 2.1 Eligibility / 2.1.5 Other Eligibility/ Manufacturer's Authorization Letter

Criteria		Compliance Requirements			Documents
Requirement	Single Entity	Joint Venture			Submission Requirements
		All Partners Combined	Each Partner	One Partner	
Manufacturer's Authorization Letter	must meet requirement	not applicable	not applicable	must meet requirement	Document attachment


